CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 523 Highland Avenue P.O. Box 353 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

James M. Crawford Ruth H. Baxter

Jake A. Thompson

Phone: (502) 732-6688 1-800-442-8680 Fax: (502) 732-6920

E-Mail: CBJ523@aol.com

September 22, 2016

RECEIVED

SEP 28 2016

Mr. Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Public Service Commission

RE: Carroll County Water District #1 - Case No. 2015-00125

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find enclosed the original and eleven (11) copies of "Carroll County Water District #1's Notice of Filing". Please stamp date one copy of the Notice and return to my office in the enclosed stamped self-addressed envelope.

Please contact me at (502) 732-6688 or Obe Cox at (502) 347-9500 with any questions regarding this filing. Thank you for your courtesy in this matter.

Sincerely,

ÇRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

Ruth H. Baxter

Counsel for Carroll County Water District #1

RHB/dmp

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Obe Cox, CCWD

Mr. Terry Roach, Carrollton Utilities

RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SEP 28 2016

In the Matter of:

Public Service Commission

CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S)	
REQUEST FOR AMENDED TERMS TO)	
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS AND)	CASE 2015-00125
AUTHORITY TO INCUR DEBT APPROVED)	
IN CASE NO. 2014-00174)	

CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1'S NOTICE OF FILING OF TOTAL COSTS OF PROJECT

** ** ** ** **

Comes now the Carroll County Water District #1 ("CCWD"), and files the Notice of Filing of Total Costs of Project attached hereto as Exhibit 1, pursuant to the PSC Order entered July 6, 2015.

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 523 Highland Avenue P.O. Box 353 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

Phone: (502) 732-6688 Fax: (502) 732-6920

Email: cbjruthbaxter@aol.com

Attorneys for Carroll County Water District #1

Ruth H. Baxter

CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT#1 205 Main Cross Street Ghent, Kentucky 41045 (502) 347-9500 (Direct Line)

(502) 347-9333 (Fax)

Obe Cox, Manager

VERIFICATION

I, Obe Cox, Manager of the Carroll County Water District #1, state that the statements contained in this Supplemental Response is true to the best of my information and belief.

Obe Cox, Manager

STATE OF KENTUCKY)

COUNTY OF CARROLL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Obe Cox, Manager of the Carroll County Water District #1, on this the 23 day of September, 2016.

My commission expires: May 18, 2019

Col. V

Notary Public, Kentucky State at Large

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned counsel certifies that the foregoing responses have been served upon the following by first class mail, postage prepaid:

Mr. Jeff Dereoun, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

This 23 day of September, 2016.

ATTORNEY FOR

CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1



Carroll County Water District 205 Main Cross Street

Ghent, Kentucky 41045 Phone: 502-347-9500

Fax: 502-347-9333

CCWD - Inner Connection Project - (PSC Case # 2015-00125) COST EXHIBIT

Construction Cost: 328,441.75

Misc. Cost (Engineering, Legal, & Inspection): 23,279.62

Total Project Cost: 351,721.37

CCWD's Upfront Principal Payment: 50,000.00

KIA 25% Forgiveness: 75,430.34

Debt of Project: 226,291.03

CCWD Actual Total Project Cost: 276,291.03